PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7481243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARTA PRIOR ORTEGA	03/18/2022	
RAMON FRANCESCH OLLÉ	04/28/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABIANA HEALTH, S.L.
Street Address: CALLE EUROPA, NO. 34-D	
Internal Address: PLANTA 1A, POZUELO DE ALARCÓN	
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17668146	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: angiel@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: KAZUYA TOYAMA, PH.D.

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2:701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	580140.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUYA TOYAMA, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Kazuya Toyama/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=401 Assignment#page1.tif source=401 Assignment#page2.tif source=401 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507434311 REEL: 060785 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Marta PRIOR ORTEGA	Casanova, 27- 31	; and
	Corbera de Llobregat, SPAIN 08757	
Ramon FRANCESCH OLLÉ	C/ Venus, 26	
	Terrassa, SPAIN 08228	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NEW FOSFOMYCIN TABLET FORMULATIONS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 9, 2022, and assigned Application No. 17/668,146;

WHEREAS.

***************************************	Name	Address
*******	Labiana Health, S.L.	Calle Europa, no. 34-D
		Planta 1a, Pozuelo de Alarcón
******		Madrid, SPAIN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 060785 FRAME: 0471 ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

<u>18 03 20 2 2.</u> Date	Marta PHO	R ORTEGA		(Assignor)
I certify that I know or have signed this instrument of his/her own free mentioned in the instrument.	e wili, as a v	oluniary ac	t for the uses a	and purposes
Date 22/3/2021	Signed at	(City, St	3 NA _SPAIN ate or Country)	<i>j</i>
LGNAS: JANDA GUINCHARD (Name of Witness)		(Signatu	re of Witness))
28/4/22	Bamor ED	ANCESCH	7¢	(Assignor)
Date I certify that I know or h	ave satisfacto	ry evidence	that Ramon F	
OLLÉ signed this instrument of his/her purposes mentioned in the instrument.	own free wi	ll, as a vol	untary act for	me uses and
Date 22 3 2027	Signed at_	City, S	crce laco, tate or Country)	SPAIN
× 40-1		TEMS	CRESPO	
(Name of Witness)		(Signati	ure of Witness)	***************************************

Application No. 17/668,146

Labiana Health, S.L.

22/03/2022 Date

(Signatory Signature)

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 380140,401 | 8469987_1

- 3

PATENT REEL: 060785 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 08/11/2022